

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. с. Email Address:

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION **GRUPO SUPER JUEGOS, INC**

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 03 |
| Estimated Charge | \$78.75 |

'AAM 0.8 2020

T. SCOTT

1

PX

ယ္ 8 сn ş

TT:

| | ARTICLES OF IN | | | <u>.</u> |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| <u>ARTICLE I NAM</u> | In compliance with Chapter 607 a | | F.S. (Profit) | |
| The name of the corpo | TE GRUPO SUPER JUEGOS, pration shall be: | | | |
| <u>ARTICLE II PRI</u> | NCIPAL OFFICE | | | |
| | Principal <u>street</u> address | | Mailing addie | ess, if different is: |
| 6617 NW 84TH AVE | | 6617 NW 84TH AVE | | |
| MIAMI, FL 33166 | | MIAMI, F | FL 33168 | |
| <u>ARTICLE III PUR</u> The purpose for whic | POSE h the corporation is organized is: | | | · · · |
| ANY AND ALL LAWF | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | | · · · · · · |
| · · · · · | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | , _ | |
| | ······ | | | |
| | | • | | • |
| ARTICLE IV SHA | · · · · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| The number of shares | RES of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | | | |
| The number of shares | RES 100 of stock is: | | VP:DANIEL | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ |
| The number of shares | RES of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | | | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti | RES 100 of stock is: | Name and Title: | VP:DANIEL | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address | <u>RES</u> of stock is: 100 <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> tle: P: YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ 6617 NW 84TH AVE | Name and Title: Address: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE 3166 |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address | RES 100 of stock is: | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit | RES 100 of stock is: 100 TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: P: YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ 6617 NW 84TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit | RES 100 of stock is: 100 TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: P: YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ 6617 NW 84TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |
| The number of shares ARTICLE V INIT Name and Ti Address Name and Tit | RES 100 of stock is: 100 TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: P: YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ 6617 NW 84TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |
| The number of shares <u>ARTICLE V INIT</u> Name and Ti Address Name and Tit Address | RES 100 of stock is: 100 TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: P: YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ 6617 NW 84TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33166 | Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: | VP:DANIEL 6617 NW 84 MIAMI, FL 3 | D. CAPPELLI MONTANEZ TH AVE |

| 7/2020 • 15:37 | 3052201440 | LAZARUS CORPORATE | PAGE 03/03 |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | · · · |
| Name and | I Title: | Name and Title: | |
| Address | | Address: | |
| | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | ······································ |
| | | | |
| | REGISTERED AGENT | | |
| The name and Flo | | acceptable) of the registered agent is: | |
| Name: | YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ | | |
| Address: | 6617 NW 84TH AVE | | |
| | MIAMI, FL 33166 | | |
| - | | | |
| ARTICLE VII | NCORPORATOR | | |
| | dress of the Incorporator is: | | |
| | YOOLSER A. URBINA PEREZ | | |
| Name: | ······································ | | |
| Address: | 6617 NW 84TH AVE | | · . |
| | MIAMI, FL 33166 | | |
| | | | · . |
| | EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/06/20 | 20 | |
| | ther than the date of filing: | . (OPTION/ ic and cannot be more than five days | L) prior or 90 days after the |
| filing.) | • | | |
| Note: If the date : | nserted in this block does not meet the | he applicable statutory filing requireme | nts, this date will not be listed as |
| the document's eff | fective date on the Department of Sta | te's records. | |
| Having been nam | ed as registered agent to accept servi | ice of process for the above stated corp | poration at the place destanated in |
| this certificate, I a | m familiar with and accept the appoi | ntment as registered agent and agree to | o acı in this capacity |
| X | 1 dans | | 01/06/2020 |
| | Required Signature/Register | ed Agent | Date |
| I submit this docu | ment and affirm that the facts state | d herein are true. I am aware that the | e false information submitted in a |
| document to the D | epartment of State constitutes a third | degree felony as provided for in s.817 | .155 F.S. |
| X | - Saul | | 01/06/2020 |
| Requir | Signature/Incorporator | | Date |